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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.4  AT&T UNIPLAN BASIC (Cont'd)

C. Features

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward Don’t Answer

Call Forward Variable

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Speed Dialing 8

Three Way Calling

Caller Id

Caller Id Blocking-Per Line
Caller 1d Blocking-Per Call
Feature Package 1

Feature Package 2

Feature Package 3

Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)
Caller ID with Name

Caller ID with Call Waiting
Distinctive Ring Service

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Call Transfer

D. Usage Rates

AT&T Local Exchange Services on
UniPlan Basic:

Day
Evening
Night

* See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Min.

Monthly Rate

*

Initial
3 Minutes
Min.* Max.

Max.
$5.92
$4.87
$8.40
$15.75
$8.40
$8.40
$11.47
$0.00
$0.00
$14.70
$24.15
$30.15
$0.00
$12.82
$0.00
$10.20
$3.37
$8.10
$8.40

Additional

Min.*

$0.1999
$0.1200
$0.0700

1 Minute
Max.

$0.0325
$0.0195
$0.0114
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