Received: 06/18/2010

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Leaf No. 5
Local Exchange Services
Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 21, 2010
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.4 AT&T UNIPLAN BASIC (Cont'd)

C. Features

	<u>Month</u>	Monthly Rate	
	Min.*	Max.	
Call Forward Busy		\$ 5.92	
Call Forward Don't Answer		\$ 4.87	
Call Forward Variable		\$ 8.40	
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting		\$15.75	
Speed Dialing 8		\$ 8.40	
Three Way Calling		\$ 8.40	
Caller Id		\$11.47	
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line		\$ 0.00	
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call		\$ 0.00	
Feature Package 1		\$14.70	
Feature Package 2		\$24.15	
Feature Package 3		\$30.15	
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)		\$ 0.00	
Caller ID with Name		\$12.82	
Caller ID with Call Waiting		\$ 0.00	
Distinctive Ring Service		\$10.20	
Remote Access to Call Forwarding		\$ 3.37	
Selective Call Rejection		\$ 8.10	
Call Transfer		\$ 8.40	

D. <u>Usage Rates</u>

AT&T Local Exchange Services on UniPlan Basic:

	<u>Initial</u>		<u>Additional</u>		
	<u>3 Mi</u>	3 Minutes		1 Minute	
	Min.*	Max.	Min.*	Max.	
Day		\$0.1999		\$0.0325	
Evening		\$0.1200		\$0.0195	
Night		\$0.0700		\$0.0114	

* See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202